GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1674
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25" NOVEMBER, 2016
INFECTIONS CONTRACTED FROM CHINA
1674. SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(&) whether the bacteria infections contracted from China is spreading TB like dangerous diseases in India and medicines are also ineffective in treatment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the infection of Beijing strain is spreading al over the country via north-eastern
States; and

(d) if so, the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@: No.
(b): Doesnot arise.

(©) & (d): Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.

